

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4184/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA CLUB LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With C.A.No.8207-8208/2011

Date: 23/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kanchan Yadav, adv.
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNone for the appellant. Ld. counsel for the
respondent is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the original record has been received from the High Court and is available in this registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court. The learned counsel for both the parties have filed their respective statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar

SB